ADDENDUM OCTOBER 15, 2012 TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE REGULAR MEETING

RESOLUTION #R-129-12 AUTHORIZE IN REM FORECLOSURE LIST DATED OCTOBER 15, 2012

Motion was made by Comm. _____, seconded by Comm. _____ that the foregoing resolution be adopted. Motion was carried by the following roll call vote:

AYES: NAYS:

ABSENT:

ABSTENTIONS:

*APPLICATIONS FOR MEMBERSHIP – LONG VALLEY FIRST AID SQUAD

Applications have been received for membership in the Long Valley First Aid Squad from Joanne Butkus, Alexandra Mae Nagie and Jesse Ray Nardone. That the foregoing applications for membership are approved and forwarded to the Long Valley First Aid Scu

That the foregoing applications for membership are approved and forwarded to the Long Valley First Aid Squad.

*AUTHORIZE COIN TOSS – THE PENN STATE IFC/PANHELLENIC DANCE MARATHON (THON)

That the Penn State IFC/Panhellenic Dance Marathon, affectionately known as THON be authorized to conduct a Coin Toss to raise funds and awareness for the fight against pediatric cancer. The coin toss will be held Saturday and Sunday, October 20-21, 2012 between the hours of 9:00 a.m. and 4:00 p.m. in the center of Long Valley at the intersection of County Roads 517 (Schooley's Mountain Road) and 513 (East Mill Road), subject to the approval of the Morris County Board of Chosen Freeholders and the conditions imposed by the Washington Township Police Department. The Township assumes no responsibility or liability for the safe operation of the event and will expect Washington Township Community Events Organization to hold the Township harmless from any claim arising out of this event.

That the foregoing request be approved.

Close Meeting to the Public:

The Township Committee went into Executive Session at _____P.M.

RESOLUTION #R- -12 - EXECUTIVE SESSION

Motion ______ seconded ______ Roll Call Vote:

The Township Committee came out of Executive Session at _____P.M.

The meeting adjourned at _____P.M.